
 
 

 

USTA Adult Tournaments Ranking 
System 
Effective as of January 1, 2025 
 
The USTA has developed a nationwide competitive system that brings uniformity across all 17 sections and 
combines it into one, simplified structure. This model introduces new levels ranging from Level 7 events to 
Level 1 events with specific draw formats contained within each level. Please note that we have removed the 
Round Robin (No Playoff), Round Robin Preliminary Rounds & SE Draw of 4 Playoff, and the Round Robin 
Preliminary Rounds & SE Draw of 8 Playoff point tables and will now use the Robin with or without Single 
Elimination Playoff table that is in Blue.  
 
The draw format options below can be offered, keeping in mind that not all options are available at all levels. 
The types of draw formats are listed below and also color-coded to easily find corresponding point tables. 
 
Per USTA Adult & Family Tournament Regulations, all players must win one main draw match to earn ranking 
points. For Round Robin and Round Robin into Playoffs, players must win at least one match in order to earn 
ranking points. 
 
Find and register for USTA Adult Tournaments at playtennis.com/tournaments. 
 

Modified FIC, First Match Losers Consolation (FMLC), Compass Draw, Single 
Elimination, and Voluntary Consolation 

Feed-In Championship through Quarterfinals 

Feed-In Championship through Round of 16 + Quarterfinal Playoffs 

Feed In Through Semifinals 

Round Robin with or without Single Elimination Playoff 

Curtis Consolation 

Flighted 

Team Tournaments 
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Modified FIC, First Match Losers Consolation (FMLC), Compass Draw, 

Single Elimination, and Voluntary Consolation 

Description Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 Level 7 

Champion 3000 2100 1500 1050 750 450 180 

Finalist 2100 1470 1050 735 525 315 126 

3rd Place 1800 1260 900 630 450 270 108 

4th Place/SF 1500 1050 750 525 375 225 90 

Reached QF 1050 735 525 368 263 158 63 

Reached R16 750 525 375 263 188 113 45 

Reached R32 450 315 225 158 113 68 27 

Reached R64 300 210 150 105 75 45 18 

Reached R128 150 105 75 53 38 23 9 

Reached R256 90 63 45 32 23 14 6 

Points Earned for Each 
Cons Round 

120 84 60 42 30 18 8 

Participation Points 30 21 15 11 8 5 2 
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Feed-In Championship through Quarterfinals 

Description Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 Level 7 

Champion 3000 2100 1500 1050 750 450 180 

Finalist 2100 1470 1050 735 525 315 126 

3rd Place 1800 1260 900 630 450 270 108 

4th Place/Semifinalist 1500 1050 750 525 375 225 90 

FIC Winner (5th) 1200 840 600 420 300 180 72 

FIC Finalist (6th) 1050 735 525 368 263 158 63 

FIC SF 900 630 450 315 225 135 54 

FIC QF (Also MD QF) 750 525 375 263 188 113 45 

FIC QF Qualifier 
(R1 losers in 16 Draw Fed 
into FIC Here) 

600 420 300 210 150 90 36 

Reached FIC R16 450 315 225 158 113 68 27 

Reached FIC R16 Qualifier 
(R1 losers in 32 Draw Fed 
into FIC Here) 

360 252 180 126 90 54 22 

Reached FIC R32 300 210 150 105 75 45 18 

Reached FIC R32 Qualif 
(R1 losers in 64 Draw Fed 
into FIC Here) 

210 147 105 74 53 32 13 

Reached FIC R64 150 105 75 53 38 23 9 

Reached FIC 64 Qualif 
(R1 losers in 128 Draw 
Fed into FIC Here) 

90 63 45 32 23 14 5 

Reached FIC 128 60 42 30 21 15 9 4 

Reached FIC R128 Qualif 
(R1 losers in 192 & 256 
Draw Fed into FIC Here) 

30 21 15 11 8 5 2 

Points Per Win - FIC 
Consolation Draw 

15 11 8 5 4 2 1 

Participation Points 30 21 15 11 8 5 2 
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Feed-In Championship through Round of 16 + Quarterfinal Playoffs 

Description Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 Level 7 

Champion 3000 2100 1500 1050 750 450 180 

Finalist 2100 1470 1050 735 525 315 126 

3rd Place 1800 1260 900 630 450 270 108 

4th Place/SF 1500 1050 750 525 375 225 90 

5th Place - QF Playoff 
Winner 

1200 840 600 420 300 180 72 

6th Place - QF Playoff 
Runner Up 

1050 735 525 368 263 158 63 

8th Place - QF Playoff 
Cons Losers 

960 672 480 336 240 144 58 

FIC Winner (9th Place) 870 609 435 305 218 131 53 

FIC Runner-Up (10th 
Place) 

810 567 405 284 203 122 49 

FIC Semifinalist 750 525 375 263 188 113 45 

FIC Quarterfinalist 600 420 300 210 150 90 36 

Reached FIC R16 450 315 225 158 113 68 27 

Reached FIC R16 Qualif 
(R1 losers in 32 Draw Fed 
into FIC Here) 

360 252 180 126 90 54 22 

Reached FIC R32 300 210 150 105 75 45 18 

Reached FIC R32 Qualif 
(R1 losers in 64 Draw Fed 
into FIC Here) 

210 147 105 74 53 32 13 

Reached FIC R64 150 105 75 53 38 23 9 

Reached FIC 64 Qualif (R1 
losers in 128 Draw Fed 
into FIC Here) 

90 63 45 32 23 14 6 

Reached FIC 128 60 42 30 21 15 9 4 

Reached FIC R128 Qualif 
(R1 losers in 192 & 256 
Draw Fed into FIC Here) 

30 21 15 11 8 5 2 

Participation Points 30 21 15 11 8 5 2 
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Feed In Through Semifinals 

Description Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 Level 7 

Champion 3000 2100 1500 1050 750 450 180 

2nd Place 2100 1470 1050 735 525 315 126 

FIC Winner 1800 1260 900 630 450 270 108 

FIC Runner-up 1500 1050 750 525 375 225 90 
FIC SF Loser - 5th/6th 
Playoff Winner 1200 840 600 420 300 180 72 
FIC SF Loser - 5th/6th 
Playoff Runner-up 1050 735 525 368 263 158 63 
FIC Semifinalist-Qual Rd 
Loser - 7th/8th Playoff 
Winner 975 683 488 342 244 147 59 
FIC Semifinalist-Qual Rd 
Loser - 7th/8th Playoff 
Loser 825 578 413 289 207 124 50 

FIC QF Rd Loser 750 525 375 263 188 113 45 

FIC Quarterfinal Qualif 600 420 300 210 150 90 36 

Reached FIC R16 450 315 225 158 113 68 27 

Reached FIC R16 Qualif 360 252 180 126 90 54 22 

Reached FIC R32 300 210 150 105 75 45 18 

Reached FIC R32 Qualif 210 147 105 74 53 32 13 

Reached FIC R64 150 105 75 53 38 23 9 

Reached FIC 64 Qualif 90 63 45 32 23 14 6 

Reached FIC 128 60 42 30 21 15 9 3.6 

Reached FIC R128 Qualif 30 21 15 11 8 5 2 
Points Per Win - FIC 
Consolation Draw 15 11 8 6 4 3 1 

Participation Points 30 21 15 11 8 5 2 
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Round Robin with or without a Single Elimination Playoff 

 
 

●​ Players will earn points for up to three wins in the preliminary Round Round Robin 
for a format with a playoff. 

●​ Only champions through 8th will earn additional playoff points. If available, 8 
positions will always be awarded (for example, if only 6 players are in Playoff 1, 
then the champion of Playoff 2 will earn 7th place points and then finalist of Playoff 
2 will earn 8th place points). 

●​ Formats without a playoff will earn points from Champion-8th only 
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Curtis Consolation Draw 
Draw of 64 feeds the R64 and R32 lowers into a consolation. The R16 and QF losers are fed into the Curtis Consolation. 

Description Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 Level 7 

Champion 3000 2100 1500 1050 750 450 180 

Finalist 2100 1470 1050 735 525 315 126 

3rd Place 1800 1260 900 630 450 270 108 

4th Place/SF 1500 1050 750 525 375 225 90 

5th Place (Curtis 
Consolation Winner) 

1200 840 600 420 300 180 72 

6th Place (Curtis 
Consolation Runner 
Up) 

1050 735 525 368 263 158 63 

7th/8th (Curtis 
Consolation 
Semifinalist) 

930 651 465 326 233 140 56 

Reach Curtis 
Consolation QF (12th 
Place) 

840 588 420 294 210 126 51 

Reached Curtis 
Consolation R16 (16th 
Pl) 

750 525 375 263 188 113 45 

Points to R2 Loser who 
wins Consolation (5 
Rounds) 

630 441 315 221 158 95 38 

Points to R1 Loser who 
wins Consolation (6 
Rounds) 

270 189 135 95 68 41 17 

Reached R32 390 273 195 137 98 59 24 

Points Per Win in 
Consolation with R64 
and R32 Losers 

45 32 23 16 12 7 3 

Participation Points 30 21 15 11 8 5 2 
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Flighted Level 4 

 #1 Flight #2 Flight #3 Flight #4 Flight 

Champion 1050 683 525 368 

Finalist 735 478 368 257 

3rd Place 630 410 315 221 

4th Place/Semifinalist 525 341 263 184 

Reached Quarterfinal 368 239 184 129 

Points Earned For Each 
Consolation 42 27 21 15 

Participation Points 11 11 11 11 
 

Flighted Level 5 

 #1 Flight #2 Flight #3 Flight #4 Flight 

Champion 750 488 375 263 

Finalist 525 341 263 184 

3rd Place 450 293 225 158 

4th Place/Semifinalist 375 244 188 131 

Reached Quarterfinal 263 171 132 92 

Points Earned For Each 
Consolation 30 20 15 11 

Participation Points 8 8 8 8 
 

Flighted Level 6 

 #1 Flight #2 Flight #3 Flight #4 Flight 

Champion 450 293 225 158 

Finalist 315 205 158 110 

3rd Place 270 176 135 95 

4th Place/Semifinalist 225 146 113 79 

Reached Quarterfinal 158 103 79 55 

Points Earned For Each 
Consolation 18 12 9 6 

Participation Points 5 5 5 5 
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Flighted Level 7 

 #1 Flight #2 Flight #3 Flight #4 Flight 

Champion 180 117 90 63 

Finalist 126 82 63 44 

3rd Place 108 70 54 38 

4th Place/Semifinalist 90 59 45 32 

Reached Quarterfinal 63 41 32 22 

Points Earned For Each 
Consolation 8 5 4 3 

Participation Points 2 2 2 2 
 

Team Tournaments 

Description Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6 Level 7 

Position #1: points per win 600 420 300 180 120 90 36 

Position #2: points per win 500 350 250 150 100 75 30 

Position #3: points per win 334 234 167 100 67 50 20 

Position #4: points per win 167 117 84 50 34 25 10 

Position #5: points per win 56 39 28 17 12 9 4 

Position #6: points per win 10 7 5 3 2 2 1 

Participation Points 30 21 15 11 8 5 2 
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